## [DISCUSSION DRAFT]

11	8TH CONGRESS 2D SESSION	<b>H.</b>	<b>R.</b> _	
То	provide for overs the Inspector Ge ment, and for ot	eneral of the l	Department of	

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

М	introduced the following bill; which was re-	ferred to the
	Committee on	

## A BILL

- To provide for oversight of the Neighborhood Reinvestment Corporation by the Inspector General of the Department of Housing and Urban Development, and for other purposes.
  - 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
  - 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
  - 3 SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE.
  - 4 This Act may be cited as the "NeighborWorks Trans-
  - 5 parency and Accountability Act of 2024".

1	SEC. 2. NEIGHBORHOOD REINVESTMENT CORPORATION				
2	OVERSIGHT.				
3	(a) Inspector General.—The Neighborhood Rein-				
4	vestment Corporation Act (42 U.S.C. 8101 et seq.) is				
5	amended by adding at the end the following:				
6	"SEC. 609. OVERSIGHT BY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF THE				
7	DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DE-				
8	VELOPMENT.				
9	"The Inspector General of the Department of Hous-				
10	ing and Urban Development shall have all of the authori-				
11	ties and responsibilities provided under chapter 4 of title				
12	5, United States Code, with respect to the corporation,				
13	as if the corporation were part of the Department of				
14	Housing and Urban Development.".				
15	(b) Whistleblower Protections.—Section				
16	9101(3) of title 31, United States Code, is amended by				
17	adding at the end the following:				
18	"(q) the Neighborhood Reinvestment Cor-				
19	poration.".				